I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
106-36 (LS)		Relative to recognizing and congratulating Ms. Mae M. Quitugua, Colonel on her retirement from the Department of Corrections and to further extend a warm and sincere <i>Un Dangkolo Na Si Yu'us Ma'ase</i> for her commitment and dedication in providing 26+ years of service to the Department of Corrections.	1:40 p.m.	TBA Hand Delivered	5/25/21					

Resolution No. 106-36 (LS)

Introduced by:

Jose "Pedo" Terlase

Jose "Pe V. Anthony Ada Frank Blas Jr. Joanne Brown Christopher M. Dueñas James C. Moylan Tima Rose Muña Barnes clase
Sabina Flores Perez
Clynton E. Ridgell
Joe S. San Agustin
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Therese M. Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres



Relative to recognizing and congratulating Ms. Mae M. Quitugua on her retirement; and commending her for her commitment and dedication of over twenty-six (26) years of outstanding service to the Department of Corrections.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINATRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Mae Quitugua was born on May 30, 1951. She is the daughter of Jesus R. Quitugua and Rita Maanao Quitugua (deceased) and has ten (10) siblings; and Mae has a daughter, Maelie Ria, and is originally from the village of *Asan* and built a home and currently resides in *Adacao*, *Dededo*; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Mae M. Quitugua graduated from John F. Kennedy High School in 1969; and she graduated with a bachelor's degree in Psychology from Excelsior College in New York; and

WHEREAS, on August 1, 1994, Mae began her government of Guam career serving as a Family Support Group Coordinator at the Department of Military Affairs. She eventually transferred and began her career with the Department of Corrections on February 26, 1997. On June 30, 1998, she was promoted to a Corrections Officer Supervisor II; and on December 4, 2015, she was promoted to Corrections Facility Assistant Superintendent; and

WHEREAS, on May 28, 2021, Ms. Mae M. Quitugua retires from an outstanding career with the Department of Corrections after serving for over twenty-six (26) years with dedication and commitment to public service; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate Ms. Mae M. Quitugua, Colonel on her retirement; and commend her for her commitment and dedication in providing over twenty-six (26) years of outstanding service to the Department of Corrections and the people of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mae M. Quitugua; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, *I Maga 'hāgan Guāhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE 25TH DAY OF MAY 2021.

AMANDA L. SHELTON
Legislative Secretary

Wister Just

I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2021 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 106-36 (LS)

Introduced by:

Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
V. Anthony Ada
Frank Blas Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
James C. Moylan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Telena Cruz Nelson
Sabina Flores Perez
Clynton E. Ridgell
Joe S. San Agustin
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Therese M. Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing and congratulating Ms. Mae M. Quitugua on her retirement; and commending her for her commitment and dedication of over twenty-six (26) years of outstanding service to the Department of Corrections.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 **GUÅHAN**:
- WHEREAS, Mae Quitugua was born on May 30, 1951. She is the daughter of
- 4 Jesus R. Quitugua and Rita Maanao Quitugua (deceased) and has ten (10) siblings; and
- 5 Mae has a daughter, Maelie Ria, and is originally from the village of Asan and built a
- 6 home and currently resides in Adacao, Dededo; and

1	WHEREAS, Ms. Mae M. Quitugua graduated from John F. Kennedy High
2	School in 1969; and she graduated with a bachelor's degree in Psychology from
3	Excelsior College in New York; and
4	WHEREAS, on August 1, 1994, Mae began her government of Guam career
5	serving as a Family Support Group Coordinator at the Department of Military Affairs.
6	She eventually transferred and began her career with the Department of Corrections on
7	February 26, 1997. On June 30, 1998, she was promoted to a Corrections Officer
8	Supervisor II; and on December 4, 2015, she was promoted to Corrections Facility
9	Assistant Superintendent; and
10	WHEREAS, on May 28, 2021, Ms. Mae M. Quitugua retires from an
11	outstanding career with the Department of Corrections after serving for over twenty-six
12	(26) years with dedication and commitment to public service; now therefore, be it
13	RESOLVED, that I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on
14	behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate Ms. Mae M. Quitugua,
15	Colonel on her retirement; and commend her for her commitment and dedication in
16	providing over twenty-six (26) years of outstanding service to the Department of
17	Corrections and the people of Guam; and be it further
18	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
19	adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mae M.
20	Quitugua; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE 25^{TH} DAY OF MAY 2021.

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Acting Speaker AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary



SENATOR JOSE "PEDO" TOVES TERLAJE

36th Guam Legislature I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

Chairman - Committee on Public Safety, Emergency Response, Military and Veteran Affairs, Mayors Council, and Public Transit

June 16, 2021

MEMORANDUM

TO: All Members

36th Guam Legislature

FROM: Senator Jose "Pedo" Terlaje

SUBJECT: Presentation of Resolution No. 106-36 (LS)

Hafa Adai,

Please be advised that **Resolution No. 106-36 (LS) - Jose "Pedo" Terlaje** — Relative to recognizing and congratulating Ms. Mae M. Quitugua on her retirement; and commending her for her commitment and dedication of over twenty-six (26) years of outstanding service to the Department of Corrections," will not be presented formally. It will be hand delivered to the recipient.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase'